Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Certificate of Conversion - NV to TX

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AirStrip Development, L.P.	06/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AirStrip Development, L.P.
Street Address:	3303 Oakwell Court, Suite 120
City:	San Antonio
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78218

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61185096
PCT Number:	US1037728

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (512) 472-5070
Email: sotelo@fr.com
Correspondent Name: Ryan McCarthy

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23956-0011P01/W01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Ryan McCarthy

Total Attachments: 9

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

PATENT 501251752 REEL: 024783 FRAME: 0596

source=Certificate of Conversion#page3.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page4.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page5.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page6.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page7.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page8.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page9.tif



Office of the Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a filing instrument for

AirStrip Development, L.P. File Number: [Entity not of Record, Filing Number Not Available]

Converting it to

AirStrip Development, L.P. File Number: 801136455

has been received in this office and has been found to conform to law. ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing the acceptance and filing of the conversion on the date shown below.

Dated: 06/18/2009

Effective: 06/18/2009

Hope Andrade Secretary of State

In Aml

JUN 18 2009

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AIRSTRIP DEVELOPMENT, L.P., A NEVADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO AIRSTRIP DEVELOPMENT, L.P., A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERS POPULATIONS SECTION

1. Converting Entity Information.

The name of the converting limited partnership ("Converting Partnership") is: AirStrip Development, L.P.

The jurisdiction of formation of the Converting Partnership is: Nevada.

The file number issued to the Converting Partnership by the Secretary of State of Nevada is: LP 849-2004.

The Converting Partnership is registered to do business in the State of Texas.

The file number issued to the Converting Partnership by the Secretary of State of Texas is: 800623699.

2. Plan of Conversion.

The Nevada limited partnership named above is converting to a Texas limited partnership ("Converted Partnership"). The name of the Converted Partnership will remain the same and is: AirStrip Development, L.P.

The Converted Partnership will be formed under the laws of: State of Texas

The Plan of Conversion is attached.

A signed plan of conversion is on file at the principal place of business of the Converting Partnership. The address of the principal place of business of the Converting Partnership is:

> 3303 Oakwell Court, Suite 120 San Antonio, Texas 78218

A signed plan of conversion will be on file after the conversion at the principal place of business of the Converted Partnership. The address of the principal place of business of the Converted Partnership is:

> 3303 Oakwell Court, Suite 120 San Antonio, Texas 78218

A copy of the Plan of conversion will be furnished on written request without cost by the Converting Partnership before the conversion or by the Converted Partnership after the conversion to any member of the Converting Partnership or the Converted Partnership.

3. Certificate of Formation for the Converted Partnership.

The Converted Partnership is a Texas limited partnership. A copy of the Certificate of Formation of the Texas limited partnership is attached to this Certificate, and the Certificate of Formation is being filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas together with this Certificate of Conversion.

4. Approval of Plan of Conversion.

The Plan of Conversion has been duly authorized and approved by all action required by the laws of Nevada, the jurisdiction of formation of the Converting Partnership, and by the governing documents of the Converting Partnership.

5. Effectiveness of Filing.

This document becomes effective when the document is accepted and filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Texas.

6. Tax Certificate.

In lieu of providing the tax certificate, the Converted Partnership is liable for the payment of any franchise taxes of the Converting Partnership and the Converted Partnership.

7. Execution.

The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument. The undersigned certifies that the statements contained herein are true and correct, and that the person signing is authorized under the provisions of law applicable to and governing the Converting Partnership, to execute the filing instrument.

Date:	stine 8	. 2009
Delec.	VIWIU O	, 2000

CONVERTING PARTNERSHIP:

AIRSTRIP DEVELOPMENT, L.P.

By Its Sole General Partner: DATA AGILE, LLC

By:

Wm. Cameron Powell, Manager

EXHIBITS:

Exhibit A - Plan of Conversion Exhibit B - Certificate of Formation

M:\AIRSTRIP\ASD\PSHIP DOCS\CERTF OF CONV-TX.1.DOC

PATENT

EXHIBIT A

PLAN OF CONVERSION

3

PATENT

PLAN OF CONVERSION OF AIRSTRIP DEVELOPMENT, L.P., A NEVADA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP TO AIRSTRIP DEVELOPMENT, L.P., A TEXAS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

AirStrip Development, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Nevada ("Converting Partnership"), does hereby adopt this Plan of Conversion ("Plan") to convert the limited partnership into AirStrip Development, L.P., a limited partnership organized under the laws of the State of Texas ("Converted Partnership"), effective as of the date the Certificate of Conversion and this Plan are accepted and filed by the Secretary of State of the State of Texas ("Effective Date").

- 1. The name of the converting limited partnership ("Converting Partnership") is AirStrip Development, L.P.
- The name of the Converted Partnership will remain the same and is AirStrip Development, L.P.
- 3. On and after the Effective Date, the Converted Partnership shall continue its existence in the organizational form of a limited partnership.
- 4. The Converted Partnership will be a limited partnership formed under the laws of the State of Texas.
- 5. Each Partner of the Converting Partnership shall receive an ownership interest in the Converted Partnership proportionate to its respective ownership in the Converting Partnership.
- 6. The Converted Partnership shall be responsible for the payment of all fees and franchise taxes incurred and owed by the Converting Partnership on or prior to the Effective Date.
- 7. A copy of the Certificate of Formation of the Texas limited partnership is attached hereto as **Exhibit A**, and the Certificate of Formation is being filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Texas together with the Certificate of Conversion and this Plan of Conversion.
- 8. This Plan of Conversion has been approved by the Converting Partnership by all action required by applicable law and in accordance with its organizational and constituent documents.

Date:	Luce	8	. 2009

CONVERTING PARTNERSHIP:

AIRSTRIP DEVELOPMENT, L.P.

By its Sole General Partner: DATA AGILE, LLC

Бy:

Nm. Cameron Powell, Manager

EXHIBITS:

Exhibit A - Certificate of Formation

M:\AIRSTRIP\ASD\PSHIP DOCS\PLAN OF CONV.1.DOC

PATENT

EXHIBIT B

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

4

Form 207 (Revised 10/07)

Return in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697



Certificate of Formation

This space reserved for office use.

Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555 FAX: 512 463-5709	Limited	Partnership)		
Filing Fee: \$750					
	Article 1 – Eı	itity Name and	l Туре		
The filing entity being forme	d is a limited partn	ership. The na	me of the entity	is:	
AirStrip Development, L.P.					
The name must contain the words "lim partnership that is also a limited liabilit limited partnership" or an abbreviation	y partnership mest also o	p," or an abbreviation on tain the phrase "li	n of that word or phra imited liability partner	ise. The na "ship" or "li	me of a limited imited liability
Artic	cle 2 – Registered (Select and complete				
A. The initial registered	agent is an organiz	ation (cannot be e	ntity named above) by	y the nar	me of:
OR B. The initial registered a	agent is an individ	ıal resident of t	he state whose n	ame is s	et forth below:
Wm.	C. M.I.	Powell Last Name			
First Name	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
C. The business address of th	e registered agent	and the register	ed office address	s is:	
3303 Oakwell Court, Suite 120	San Anto	onio	TX		78218
Street Address	City		State	e Zip	Code
The name and address of each NAME OF GENERAL PARTNE IF INDIVIDUAL	(Provide the name and a	e set forth belo	rai partner.) W:		
First Name	M.I.	Last Name			Suffix
IF ORGANIZATION			4.		
Data Agile, LLC Organization Name	and the state of t		1444		
ADDRESS OF GENERAL PART	NER ,		•	1	
3303 Oakwell Court, Suite 120		n Antonio	TX	USA	78218
Street or Mailing Address	City	,	State	Country	Zip Code

Form 207

	First Name	М.І.	Last Name			Suffix
OR .	**************************************					
-	IF ORGANIZATION					
	Organization Name					
ADI	PRESS OF GENERAL PARTNER	3				
Stree	t or Mailing Address	City	T	State	Country	Zip Code
						zip cone
NAN	AE OF GENERAL PARTNER (Enter	the name of either :	an individual or an organ	ization, but not both.)	ŧ	
-	IF INDIVIDUAL.		1			*
-	First Name	M.I.	Lasi Name			Suffix
or]						1.2.00
_	IF ORGANIZATION					
-	Organization Name					
ADI	RESS OF GENERAL PARTNER					
				i i		
				į		
					ļ	
	or Mailing Address		Principal Office		Country	Zip Code
Γhe	or Mailing Address address of the principal office o ept or made available under sect	Article 4—I	Principal Office partnership in th	ie United State	s where	records are
Γhe oe k 330:	address of the principal office o ept or made available under sect 3 Oakwell Court, Suite 120	Article 4—1 f the limited ion 153.551	Principal Office partnership in th	ie United State	s where	records are
Γhe oe k 330:	address of the principal office o ept or made available under sect	Article 4—1 f the limited ion 153.551	Principal Office partnership in th of the Texas Bus	ne United State iness Organiza TX	es where	records are de is:
The oe k 330:	address of the principal office o ept or made available under sect 3 Oakwell Court, Suite 120 or Mailing Address	Article 4—1 f the limited ion 153.551 San City	Principal Office partnership in th of the Texas Bus Antonio	ne United State iness Organiza TX State	es where ations Co USA	records are de is: 78218
The oe k 330:	address of the principal office o ept or made available under sect 3 Oakwell Court, Suite 120 or Mailing Address	Article 4—1 f the limited ion 153.551 San City	Principal Office partnership in th of the Texas Bus	ne United State iness Organiza TX State	es where ations Co USA	records are de is: 78218
The oe k 330: Street	address of the principal office o ept or made available under sect 3 Oakwell Court, Suite 120 or Mailing Address	Article 4—) f the limited ion 153.551 c San City lemental Pro	Principal Office partnership in th of the Texas Bus Antonio ovisions/Inform	ne United State iness Organiza TX State	es where ations Co USA	records are de is: 78218
The k 330: Street	address of the principal office o ept or made available under sect 3 Oakwell Court, Suite 120 or Mailing Address Supp	Article 4—I f the limited ion 153.551 San City lemental Pre	Principal Office partnership in th of the Texas Bus Antonio ovisions/Inform by reference.]	ne United State iness Organiza TX State ation	es where ations Co USA Country	records are i de is: 78218 Zip Code
The 3300	address of the principal office office of the principal office office of the principal office of the principal office of the principal office of the principal office office office office office office offine office office office office office office office office office	Article 4—I f the limited ion 153.551 of San City lemental Procorporated herein a Plan of Conv	Principal Office partnership in the of the Texas Bus Antonio ovisions/Inform by reference.]	te United State iness Organiza TX State ation	es where ations Co USA Country	records are and de is: 78218 Zip Code
The 3300	address of the principal office office of the principal office office of the principal office of the principal office offic	Article 4—I f the limited ion 153.551 of San City lemental Procorporated herein a Plan of Conv	Principal Office partnership in the of the Texas Bus Antonio ovisions/Inform by reference.]	te United State iness Organiza TX State ation	es where ations Co USA Country	records are and de is: 78218 Zip Code
The Sext	address of the principal office of the state of the Limited Partnership is formed under the Limited Partnership is formed under the conversion of AirStrip Development, L.P. Pertificate of Formation.	Article 4—) f the limited ion 153.551 of San City lemental Procorporated herein a Plan of Conv. It filed with the San City	Principal Office partnership in the of the Texas Bus Antonio ovisions/Inform by reference.] rersion, a copy of wheelectery of State of	te United State iness Organiza TX State ation	es where ations Co USA Country	records are and de is: 78218 Zip Code
The kase kase kase kase kase kase kase kas	address of the principal office of the state of the principal office office of the principal office offine office office office office office office office office office	Article 4—If the limited ion 153.551 of San City Iemental Proporated herein a Plan of Converted with the San AirStrip Development	Principal Office partnership in the of the Texas Bus Antonio ovisions/Inform by reference.] rersion, a copy of whosecretary of State of opment, L.P.	TX State ation sich Plan is filed with the State of Texa	es where ations Co USA Country with the Ceres, togethe	records are and de is: 78218 Zip Code
The kase kase kase kase kase kase kase kas	address of the principal office of the address Support Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is income the Limited Partnership is formed under the conversion of AirStrip Development, L.P. Pertificate of Formation. It is address of Converting Partnership: ddress of Converting Partnership:	Article 4—If the limited ion 153.551 of San City Iemental Proporated herein a Plan of Converted with the San AirStrip Development	Principal Office partnership in the of the Texas Bus Antonio ovisions/Inform by reference.] rersion, a copy of wheelectery of State of	TX State ation sich Plan is filed with the State of Texa	es where ations Co USA Country with the Ceres, togethe	records are and de is: 78218 Zip Code
The kase kase kase kase kase kase kase kas	address of the principal office of the address Support Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is into the Limited Partnership is formed under the conversion of AirStrip Development, L.P. Pertificate of Formation. It is a converting Partnership: interestip of the principal	Article 4—) f the limited ion 153.551 of San City lemental Proported herein a Plan of Conv. filed with the San AirStrip Development of San	Principal Office partnership in the of the Texas Bus Antonio ovisions/Inform by reference.] rersion, a copy of whosecretary of State of opment, L.P.	TX State ation sich Plan is filed with the State of Texa	es where ations Co USA Country with the Ceres, togethe	records are and de is: 78218 Zip Code
The Samuel Street	address of the principal office of the address Support Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is income the Limited Partnership is formed under the conversion of AirStrip Development, L.P. Pertificate of Formation. It is address of Converting Partnership: ddress of Converting Partnership:	Article 4—If the limited ion 153.551 of San City Iemental Proporated herein a Plan of Converted with the San AirStrip Development	Principal Office partnership in the of the Texas Bus Antonio ovisions/Inform by reference.] rersion, a copy of whosecretary of State of opment, L.P.	TX State ation sich Plan is filed with the State of Texa	es where ations Co USA Country with the Ceres, togethe	records are and de is: 78218 Zip Code
The Samuel Street	address of the principal office of the address Support Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is into the Limited Partnership is formed under the conversion of AirStrip Development, L.P. Pertificate of Formation. It is a converting Partnership: the converting Partnershi	Article 4—) f the limited ion 153.551 of San City lemental Proported herein a Plan of Conv. filed with the San AirStrip Development of San	Principal Office partnership in the of the Texas Bus Antonio ovisions/Inform by reference.] rersion, a copy of whe Secretary of State of court, Suite 120, Sa	TX State ation sich Plan is filed with the State of Texa	es where ations Co USA Country with the Ceres, togethe	records are and de is: 78218 Zip Code
Text A	address of the principal office of the address Support Area: [The attached addendum, if any, is into the Limited Partnership is formed under tonversion of AirStrip Development, L.P. Pertificate of Formation. Itame of Converting Partnership: the office of the principal office of the principal office of the principal office o	Article 4—I f the limited ion 153.551 of San City Iemental Procorporated herein a Plan of Convertied with the San San Oakwell May 3, 2004	Principal Office partnership in the of the Texas Bus Antonio ovisions/Inform by reference.] rersion, a copy of whe Secretary of State of court, Suite 120, Sa	TX State ation sich Plan is filed with the State of Texa	es where ations Co USA Country with the Ceres, togethe	records are and de is: 78218 Zip Code

NAME OF GENERAL PARTNER (Enter the name of either an individual or an organization, but not both.)

IF INDIVIDUAL

Effectiveness of Filing (Select either A, B, or C.)

A. X This document becomes effective when the document is filed by the secretary of state.

Form 207

5

B. This document becomes effective at a later date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from
the date of signing. The delayed effective date is:
C. This document takes effect upon the occurrence of the future event or fact, other than the
passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of signing is:
The following event or fact will cause the document to take effect in the manner described below:
Execution
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument.
Date:
Signature for each general partner-

Signature for each general partne

AIRSTRIP DEVELOPMENT, L.P.

By Its Sole General Partner:

Data Agile, LLC

By: Wm. Cameron Powell, Manager

6

RECORDED: 08/03/2010